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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P, 0. Box 1433, Charleston 25, W. Va.

DDRESS
ADDRESS : COMPLETE Al ES!

January 15 ,19.59

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
Sam Dock McGee : Wav;;_, v County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGI-!TS

Well No 651 £2°30° &lers. 44722

Route #2, Prichard, West Virginia

ADDRESS

Sam Dock McGee Farm

GENTLEMEN: /A wewe

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated OCtober 2, 1957

, madeby_Sam Dock McGee & Velma McGee, his wife to
COMMONWFEALTH GAS CORPORATION
of ___October, 1957

" Book__ L7 , page 336

, and recorded on the__11th day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address. day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1433

Address } XSTREEX X
: of
: Well Operat Charleston e
25 PLoF M X i i arv on own  U8/18/2023
‘st’//.. a f”‘b\},‘\\f} West Virginia
= éU& 56%_)?.; STATE

: *Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ MATHEWS Pnl::;:f“«;zlfc:cmwms co. ’:} WAY‘- l 1 65 PERMIT NUMBER

1






January 16, 1959

¥Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of application for permit to
drill Well No. 651 on Sam Dock McGee Farm, Butler Bistrict,

Wayne County, from Commonwealth Bas Corporation. Perait
number will be WAY-1165.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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January 26, 1959

Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. G, Box 1}133
Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: WNr, W, S, Gravely
Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed permit WAY-1165 for
drilling Well No. 651 on Sem Dock McCGee Farm, Butler

District, WsgyneCounty.
Please post one copy of the permit at the

well site.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

" Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/da
enclt

¢c Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector

Mr. R, C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/18/2023



COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
UNION BUILDING
P.O.BOX 1433

CHARLESTON 25, WEST VIRGINTIA

December 23, 1959

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Dear Mrs. Griffith:

I would like to furnish to your department corrected
elevations on the following two (2) wells:

Sam Dock McGee #1, Serial #651, Permit No. Way-1165
Corrected elevation - 6L41;.99

Sam Dock McGee #2, Serial #65L, Permit No. Way-1196
Corrected elevation - 653,.L5

Yours very truly,
COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

WA S,

W. S. Gravely, Land & Eng. Dept.
WSG/bn

2 DEC 1959 2,
= RECEIVED =
&, wEST VIREINIA 1
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08/18/2023
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Formation Color H%Tﬂ?' Top [‘/— Bottom gﬂtw(i::r g:ll::‘& Remarks
4
BROWN SHALE 1948 1990
Slate 1990 2200
BROWN SHALE 2200 2330
Slate 2330 2360
BROWN SHALE 2360 2650
Sla te 2650 2825
BROWN SHALE 2825 2860
Black Lime 2860 2870 )
'CORNIF‘_EI_ROUS 2870 3126 2875 S. L. M.
- S Gas & Water 3078 Not enough gas
TOTAL DEPTH 3126 to gauges 1
' bailer of water
. every 3'hours.,
= T Notes Ther¢ are 2 stripgs of 6"
tool$ in this hote. We were
unable to drill py. Hole was
fillg¢d back to 2450!'.
Browi Shale was ghot from 2200
to 2¢50'. L houps after shot,
well|gauged 15,000 cu. ft.
Wdll|plug and abandon.
I I
08/18/2023
Data April 30 &
APPROVED__Commonwealth Gas Corporation , Owner
By_ W. S. Gravely, Land & Eng. Dept,

(Title)
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: 15 ¥ it STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No T'JAY"llés Oil or Gas Well 651
(KIND)
. s :
Commonwealth Gas Corp. CASING AND UsED IN LEFT IN S CiENS
Company.
P.0. Box 1433
Address ston, West Va S
< e 16_ Kind of Packer________
rarm___Sam Dock McGee :
651 e
>
Well No 10 Size of
Ta r %
District. Butler County Wayne 8%
65 Pepthrmets: o oen
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
+il11i ted
Drilling complete Tetalidepth. -~ 3 Bet. ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pexf. hottom- -~ _
i d :
Initialopen flow__________ /10ths Water in______Inch Ligers Voa Teh N
Perf. bobtomo .. =
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._——-Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Roy Nida

Drillers’ Names

Verne Adkins A 23’_456‘)§

~ O A\
Rigging Up ,3 &E}

CEIVED R‘s/'

Remarks:

1-27-59 %’Lf/bﬂ/&/

DATE V /7 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

i ’ 08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



,'{q/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
WAY-1165-P

Permit No Well No 651
; P.0. Box 1433
compaNy__Commonwealth Gas Corp. s Charlaston 25. W. Va.
T

rarm__ am Dock McGhee pistrRIcT_Bulter COUNTY___WNayne
Filling Material Used Cement - clay & Stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Fillled firom bottom of [shot 2650' to 2150' with red|clay |mud.

Cement from 2150'-2140': put 3 |sacks cement in; crushed stone from
2140' to 2135/'; set bridge @ 1892'; put 62 ft. of rld clay pn bridge;

put 3 sacks cement on briidge; 5 ft. of stone on cemént; lowpred to 1472°';

set bridge @ 1510'; fillled to 1460'; pulling on 7" ¢asing; pasing has not
started to pull.

Disiliare’ Saines Roy Nida
Jack Sowards

Remarks:

\‘\\
S SN
g 5
o MAY1859 ,
< RECEIVED =
(% TVIRGINA )
( WES N

st h)
<. nrot. OF MIES AL/
-l- oy v Q7
gui=d 9 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this dat% ‘gé/r\ b ’Lﬂ}’

Y/ RZ e el

/4 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

(/ 08/18/2023

0V’

Uc
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Mo. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS
mnAe | smm | D
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well NO 10 Size of
District. County 8Ys
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
; 53/16
Drilling completed____________ Total dept}E___ 3 Perto thp
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2= Perfsbottom.a.. .
: 3 .
Initial open flow——________ /10ths Water in___Inch gt =L
Porf bottom-—-_ .
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET _: INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
: DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
s 8/18/202



Note:

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Note: This well has two strings of 6" tools in the bottom.
The top of the 6" tools is 30L42!'. The well has been filled
with mud back to 2650'. This well was then shot from 2650' to 2200,

Fill with red mud or other non-porous material from bottom
of shot hole to 2150', which point is approximately 50' above top
0f shote. s ' .

Cement plug from 2150' to 2140'.
Crushed rock from 21L0' to 21357,

Open hole from 2135' to 1892f, which point is 30! below bobtom

of Berea Sand.
{t

Set bridge at 1892' and fill from bridge with red mud, te 1830'.
Cement plug - 1830' to 1820'.

Crushed rock ; 1820 to 1815!.

Open hole %o ‘72", which point is 30' belowbottom of Injun Sand.
Pull 7" pipe.

Fill with red mud, etc. from bridge to 1035', which paint is 30!
above top of Maxton Sand.

Cement plug 1035' to 1025!,
Crushed rock 1025' to 1020!.

Open hole to 260!, which point is approximately 30' below 8"
casing pointe. :

Set bridge at 260!'.

To the Department of Mines Pull 8" casing.
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner. 7i1] with red mud, etc. to surface.
Erect concrete marker 30" above ground, showing company name,
Gentlemen: well number, and date of abandomnment.

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Cement to be mixed with water Very truly yours,

only. Approximately 5 gal. of

water to 1 bag of cement. COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for
the pluggiyr? and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aﬁgﬂrg’2612 3

219 day of @U"‘“‘ ,19_éZ

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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Form OG-9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTICN TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. -

{ < ! ‘ !
. .

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

! !

P. 0. Box 1433, Charleston 25, W. Va.
Address Complete Address

Sam Dock McGee ; : Aporil 30 19_59
XCHADOPETAIGK 6K Coal Owner

b ; , - WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Route #2, Prichard, West Virginia - Butler District
Address

1

Wayme County
Sam Dock McGee 23 ;

Lease or Property Owner

. Well No.__ 651

Route #2, Prichard, West Virrginia

Address Sam Dock lMeGee Farm
Inspector to be notified %_«AM W, Pack, Hamlin, West Virginia
Gentlemen:— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

! 1
.

the work of pluggiﬁg and abandoning said well on the date "iﬁspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.” ;

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the .-::., ;

engineer, showing the dis! : ﬂém

the names of the owners 3
by survey, and the courses and distarices of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

=P
(over) Wayne—1165 ~ PgryviT NuMBER




FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE., oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED)

ADDRESSES.

SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

_P. O, Box 1433, Charleston 25, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Mr. Sam Dock McGee June 22 _ 19 59
COAL GPEERATOROR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Route #2, Prichard, West Virginia Butler District
ADDRESS
Mr. Sam Dock McGee Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Route #2, Prichard, West Virginia Well No._ 651
ADDRESS
Sam Dock McGee
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Jamex Pace - AW - S
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of Wayne
Vernard Adkins ARd . Roy Nida N

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by COMMONNEALTH GAS CORPO

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the bth

and filled in the following manner:

day-of. -

, 19.59. ., and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PSLSL‘:D L:F:"m
Red Mud 2650 - 2150!
 Cement Plug 2150 - 2140!
Crushed Stone 2140 - 2135!
Open Hole 2135 - 1892!
Bridge set at 1892" Red Mud 1892 - 1830!
Cement Plug 1830 - 18201
Crushed Stone 1820 - 1815
Open Hole 1815 - 1510° A1 of T
Red Mud 1510 - 1035" This is 30' abofe top of] Maxon Sand.
Cement 1035 - 1025! :
Crushed Stone 1025 - 1020
Open Hole 1020 - 260! This is 30' bellow 8" casiing point.
Bridge set at 260' || Red Mud 260 - Surfdgce 8" Pipe pulled,

COAL SEAMS

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

Cement marker 30" above surface

(NAME)

inscription - COMMONWEALTH

(NAME)

GAS CORPORATTON, Well #651,

(NAME)

Abandoned 5/9/59.

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

May

, 19.59

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My commission expires:

January 1k,

1961

gth day of
_____ . 08/18/2023
_______ 2 S.'teh..--A_day of ,19 59

)/% A//é‘/’é

= Notary Public.
Permit No. Wayne 1165-P
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

December 29, 1959

Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 1433
Charleston 25, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Gravely:

In accordance with instructions in
your letter of December 23, we have changed the elevations
of wells described under perdiits WAY-1165 and 1196, as
requested. ;

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

“~Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
M3sg

08/18/2023
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ONWEALTH Gas CorPoRATIO
Company COMMONW RATION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address_P0.Box 1433 GHARLESTON. W. VA, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
P : ¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm ___OAM Dock M€ Gee . o rfmomndlousl
Tract__ Acres |24 Lease No._lg_-?é__
Well (Farm) No.__l_____Serlal' No._ﬂ__ WELL LOCATION %3/123023
Elevation (Spirit Level) 661"3'&5/# 77 FILE NO._&L%Q_LLG_Q‘&
Louisa N.E.
Quadrangle + Denotes location of well on United States
County WAYNE District BUTLE-R Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer J.E.BILLINGSLEY itude and longitude lines being represented
g by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No. 157
File No Drawing No = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
. ) of original tracing.
Date ‘JAN-'S) 1959 Scale "= 660’ .
KsE 186 imPERIAL 60048

TRACING CLOTH T. M






